

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

6-20-1967

### Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hart)

Ralph E. Hart

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Hart, Ralph E., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hart)" (1967). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2577. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/2577

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

#### Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hart)

#### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

#### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ralph E. Hart, June 20, 1967, culture, camaraderie, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, music education

## WILLIAM C. HARTSHORN 3896 CLAYTON AVENUE LOS ANGELES 27, CALIFORNIA

April 6, 1967

Dear Henri and Mrs. Temianka,

Dorothy Jean and I want to thank you most sincerely for your gracious and generous hospitality last Friday evening. The company was great, the music delightful, the room was beautiful, and everything during the entire evening was thoroughly enjoyable. We appreciate the fact that you included us at your table, and we consider it a privilege to have been there. We are indeed grateful.

Very cordially,

Mr. and Mrs. Henri Temianka

2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, California 90064